December 18, 2019

To
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub : Inter-se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and relatives.

Ref : Report to Stock Exchange under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI(Substantial

Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject captioned above, this is to inform that Mrs.Giulia Bosco, being a Promoter of Lambodhara Textiles Limited (hereinafter referred as "the Company) have acquired 6,74,000 Equity Shares of the Company by way of Gift without consideration from her husband Mr.R.Santossh forming part of the Promoters as follows:

S.No.	Date of Transaction	Name of the Person (belongs to promoters - Transferor	Name of the Person (belongs to Promoters)- Transferee)	No.of Shares proposed to be acquired by way of Gift	% of Holding
1	17.12.2019	Mr.R. Santossh	Mrs. Giulia Bosco	6,74,000	7.04%

This being an "inter se" transfer of shares amongst promoters and inter se relatives, the same falls within the exemptions(under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) provided under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above acquisition, the Equity Shareholding of Mrs. Giulia Bosco in the company will increase from 9,85,778 (10.29%) Equity shares to 16,59,778 (17.33%) Equity shares.

The aggregate holding of promoter and promoter Group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same.

In this connection, the necessary Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Encl:a.a

Giulia Bosco Acquirer

Cc:

The Listing Department

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lambodhara	a Textiles Lim	ited (LTL)				
	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mrs. GiuliaBosco						
_	Name of the stock exchangewhere shares of the TC are listed	ge of India Limited						
	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Inter se Transfer of 6,74,000 Equity Shares amongst Promoters between relatives (husband & wife) by way of gift without consideration.						
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		n 10(1)(a)(i) of on of Shares an ns, 2011					
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and ifso, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.	be made und						
7.	Details of acquisition	to be	sures require made under ation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made				
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Mr.R.Santo	ossh					
	b. Date of acquisition	17.12.2019						
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	550 50	Equity Shares oting rights					
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	7.04%		Yes				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	among Pro	Relatives by ft without					
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Trans	saction	Post-Transactio				
		No.of shares	% w.r.t total share	No.of shares	% w.r.t total			
		held	capital of TC	held	share capital			
	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	held 9,85,778		16,59,778				

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

^The statement showing the breakup of shareholding pattern of promoter and promoter group has been enclosed herewith.

Giulia Bosco Acquirer

Place: Coimbatore Date: 18.12.2019

^Statement showing the shareholding pattern of promoter and promoter group:

S. No.	Name of the promoter	Before propose transact		After the proposed transaction		
		No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
Pro	omoters					
1.	Mrs.Giulia Bosco	9,85,778	10.29%	16,59,778	17.33%	
2.	Mr.R.Santossh	23,32,506	24.35%	16,58,506	17.32%	
Pro	moter Group					
3.	M/s. Strike Right Integrated Services Limited	34,20,600	35.71%	34,20,600	35.71%	
	Total	67,38,884	70.36%	67,38,884	70.36%	

Spripp

	uest you to debit my	/ our accoun	it as per for	,		Serial	No. A	4451288	3148					
DP ID	IN301549			Client ID	14240416				Date	1 7	M	2 2	DY	
				(Fill up the relevant	box and strike off which	never is no	t applicable)							
	For Market Trades	(Receiver Deta	nils)			For Off - Market Trades (Receiver Details)								
CM-BP-ID	IN				DP-ID		IN	3	0	0	5	7	2	
CM Name				OR	DP Name			BOSCO GIULIA						
Market Type					Client ID	1	0	- 1	0	3	1	3	5	
Settlement No.			A PARTITION		Reason Code		Reason/F			Control of the Contro	ation (in R			
		7					Spacety La	GIFT	y nestes y	- Secondary	ry tot reason	sode 1 (off-r	nernet son	
		Securit	y Name		Quantity (in figures)			Quantity (in words)			Instruction No. (to be filled by Di			
		LAMBO	LAMBODHARA FEYTILES LID.		, ,			SIX LANGE VENTY FOUR				Tio ne mi	Bu by Dr	
IN			4			Vigita - ac emity								
IN						TP	:\		BBB	7	1			
IN					BANK AD H	TORE .	10							
IN	1/0	-		1 28	CBCOIME		Α							
(count) of ISINs	to be transferred	Phone	No.	THE	AD III.			xecution D	ate	DD	MIM	Y	Y	
	/W/			TRICHT	17:DEC 20	19	1							
1	. 1			2	47. DEC -	-	-1	3						
R SANTOSI	7.			-1	-		epted by DP a							
				1	SEC SHYGHT	ay in (Off-in	epted by DP a arket) related struction recei	nstruction rec	without any I seived on the	lability / claim day of execu	in following	cases:		
	Date	and Time of Re	ceipt	F	DI Palin	(Market) in	struction recei				he settlemer	nt date.		
		and		Time					To be filled b	N UP				

DP Account Type/Sub Type Ordinary